NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

OF THE

VILLAGE OF CHESTNUT RIDGE

277 Old Nyack Turnpike Chestnut Ridge, New York 10977

VILLAGE BOARD MEETING AGENDA June 20, 2024 8:00p.m.

***** Combined Workshop and Board Meeting *****

AGENDA:

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Mayor's Report.
- 3. Approval of Minutes from the prior Village Board Meetings on May 8, 2024 and May 16, 2024.
- 4. <u>Resolution No. 2024-60:</u> to Open the Public Hearing on June 20, 2024 at _____ p.m. regarding the consideration of Proposed Local Law "C" (v.1) of 2024 to adopt and incorporate the Taxicabs and Vehicles for Hire Law as adopted by the Town of Ramapo for enforcement of same within the Village of Chestnut Ridge.
- 5. <u>Resolution No. 2024-61</u>: to Close the Public Hearing on June 20, 2024 at _____ p.m. regarding the consideration of Proposed Local Law "C" (v.1) of 2024 to adopt and incorporate the Taxicabs and Vehicles for Hire Law as adopted by the Town of Ramapo for enforcement of same within the Village of Chestnut Ridge.
- 6. <u>Resolution No. 2024-62:</u> To Adopt Local Law "C" (v.1) of 2024 to adopt and incorporate the Taxicabs and Vehicles for Hire Law as adopted by the Town of Ramapo for enforcement of same within the Village of Chestnut Ridge; to renumber it as Local Law No. 3 of 2024; and to direct the Village Clerk to file Local Law No. 3 of 2024 with the New York State Department of State.
- 7. <u>Resolution No. 2024-63:</u> to approve Abstract of Audited Claims.
- 8. Public Comment.

- 9. <u>Executive Session:</u> To discuss personnel and for advice from counsel.
- 10. Motion to Adjourn.